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Recent or New Drinking Water Regulations 

 or  Rule Changes

Finalized:
• PFAS Rule- April 2024
• CCR Rule – May 2024
• Lead and Copper Rule Revisions – December 2021
• Lead and Copper Rule Improvements – October 2024

Pending:
• Water System Restructuring Rule (proposed May 2024)
• Microbial and Disinfectant Byproduct Rule (expected to 

propose a rule in 2025)



Keep DOW updated – Keep yourself in Compliance

Update Contact Information
• We cannot work with you if we cannot get ahold of you
• We will call or email for questions and try to fix something 

before it becomes a violation

Update sampling sites
• Make sure you get confirmation from DOW before you 

start using any new sites that you have submitted

Check sampling schedules on Drinking Water Watch so 
you know when and what to sample
• Monitoring violations are usually just a system forgetting 

when a requirement is due
• DOW increased reminders- but we can not remind 

everyone about everything



Drinking Water Compliance Section Contacts

Ethan Givan
Ethan.givan@ky.gov 

502-782-6984
Compliance Section 

Supervisor

Tekoyia (TK) Brown
Tekoyia.brown@ky.gov 

502-782-6902
DBPs, MORs

Julia Harrod
Julia.harrod@ky.gov 

502-782-6967
Chems, Lead and Copper, 

Secondaries

Rodney Ripberger
Rodney.Ripberger@ky.gov 

502-782-7049
RTCR, Ground Water Rule, 

Inventory

Cortni Edwards
Cortni.Edwards@ky.gov 

502-782-1582
CCRs, PNs, SLI (LCRR)

Sarah Caywood
sarah.caywood@ky.gov  

502-782-4295
PFAS

General Contact drinkingwatercompliance@ky.gov 502-564-3410

Emergency Contact 1-800-928-2380 502-564-2380



Open Discussion and Questions

Contact Updates?

eMOR?
Sampling Schedules?

Upcoming Regulations?
PFAS? CCRs?

Updating Connection Counts?

RTCR?
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